BOARD OF DIRECTORS

President
Vice President
Treasurer
Secretary

At Large

COURT REPRESENTATIVES GROUP (CRG) / Chair Michael Wells (Court 7)

Charlie Robbins
Jeremy Wiedemann
Maynard Dixon
Susan Hunchar

TJ Doyle

3534 S. Stafford
4172 S. 36th
4316 S. 35th
4327 S. 36th
4134 S. 36th

703-907-9842
323-434-3260
703-909-4562
703-402-3228
202-306-5291

1 (27 units)
2(26)
3(27)
4(23)
5(17)
6 (24)
7 (16)
8 (16)
9(22)
10 (25)
11(22)
12 (22)
13 (23)
14 (14)
15 (36)
16 (12)

Suzanne Wible
Thora Stanwood
Tina Collier
Elizabeth Dreazen
Florence Ferraro
Jeremy Wiedemann
Michael Wells
Chris Bell
Roxanne Sykes
Carol Goodloe
Hannah Anderson
Lori Derkay
Charlie Robbins
Ellen McDermott
Mike Hahn

Maynard Dixon

3509A S. Stafford

3551 S. Stafford, #A1
3581 S. Stafford, #A1

4133 S.36%

4118 S. 36th, #B2
4172 S. 36th
4208 S. 36th
3617 S. Taylor
3513 S. Utah
4343 S. 36th
4237 S.36%

3566 S. Stafford
3534 S. Stafford
4206 S. 35th
4270 S. 35th, #A2
4316 S. 35th

COORDINATORS and COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Archivist/Finance
Basketball
Security

Glen Echo
Landscape

Pool (co-chairs)
Tennis (co-chairs)
Variance

Onsite Staff
Property Manager

Onsite Manager

Maynard Dixon

Patrick Murray

Jay Yianilos

VOLUNTEER NEEDED

4316 S. 35th
4144 S. 36th

301-751-2155

864-325-9004
847-208-0198
703-927-6950
323-434-3260
571-429-1018
850-723-5814
703-567-4865
703-232-5142
714-330-3726
703-379-2895
703-907-9842
703-575-7864
703-578-3138
703-909-4562

703-909-4562
703-945-5224

Fairlington Glen Contact List (July 2023)

cbrobbins63@gmail.com

jmwiedemann.fairlington.glen@gmail.com

maynarddixonjr@gmail.com

susanhunchar. fairlingtonglen@gmail.com
tj.doyle.fairlington.glen@gmail.com

sfwible@hotmail.com

thorastanwood(@gmail.com

tinagirl5 1 (@yahoo.com

edreazen@aol.com

fdferrarol (@verizon.net

jmwiedemann.fairlington.glen@gmail.com
mike 8453@yahoo.com

bellert@yahoo.com

roxannesykes@comcast.net

cagoodloe(@comcast.net

gohannah1234@gmail.com

lori.derkay(@outlook.com

cbrobbins63@gmail.com

ellenmcdermott@yahoo.com

mhahn10262@cs.com

maynarddixonjr@gmail.com

maynarddixonjr@gmail.com

pgmurray(@att.net
fairlingtonglensecure@gmail.com

jasonyianilos@yahoo.com

glenlandscaping@gmail.com

Lori Derkay - 703-379-2895 lori.derkay@outlook.com / Carol Goodloe - 703-232-5142 cagoodloe@comcast.net

Carol Goodloe - 703-232-5142 cagoodloe(@comcast.net / Sandy Thurston - 703-244-2761 sandy2swim@gmail.com

Greg Lukmire

4234 S 35th

Maria Castro and Nelson Ordoiiez

Candace Lewis, Cardinal Management

Amy Steliga

703-795-5865
703-820-9567
703-565-5244
703-820-9567

glukmire@verizon.net
fairlingtonglenstaffi@hotmail.com
c.lewis@cardinalmanagementgroup.com

a.steliga@cardinalmanagementgroup.com

(Amy’s office hours: Monday thru Thursday 10:00am-2:00pm and Friday working remote)

EMERGENCY NUMBER (after business hours and on weekends and holidays) - 703-569-5797

NOTE: The Glen does not retain contractors for, or allow staff to undertake, repairs that are a co-owner responsibility under its By-laws (such as

sink backups), absent emergency where the co-owner is unable to act (disabled, out-of-town, etc.).



